Japanese Technology since 1912
3 SERIES F version 4P	 Data Book 50Hz
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
CONTENTS 50Hz
100
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
         Page
- SPECIFICATIONS
  PUMP SPECIFICATIONS         200
  PUMP SPECIFICATIONS         201
  TYPE KEY SF4          202
  TYPE KEY PF4          203
  SELECTION CHART         204
  PERFORMANCE RANGE        205
  MEI INDEX SPECIFICATION        206
  MEI INDEX VALUE         207
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-125        208
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-160        209
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 32-200        210
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-125        211
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-160        212
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 40-200        213
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-125        214
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-160        215
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 50-200        216
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-125        217
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-160        218
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-200        219
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 65-250        220
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-160        221
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-200        222
  PERFORMANCE CURVE 80-250        223
- CONSTRUCTIONS
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3SF4-3LSF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160/200) 300
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3SF4-3LSF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160/200)   301
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LSF4 80-160      302
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LSF4 80-160       303
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LSF4 (65-250, 80-200/250)    304
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LSF4 (65-250, 80-200/250)     305
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3PF4-3LPF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160/200)  306
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3PF4-3LPF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160/200)   307
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING 3LPF4 80-160      308
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LPF4 80-160       309
  SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING (65-250, 80-200/250)     310
  SECTIONAL VIEW TABLE 3LPF4 (65-250, 80-200/250)     311
  3(.)PF4 BALL BEARING         312
  MECHANICAL SEAL (standard, H, E and special version)     313
  MECHANICAL SEAL (L version Ø 22)       314
  MECHANICAL SEAL (L version)        315
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
CONTENTS 50Hz
101
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
  MECHANICAL SEAL (HS version and special version Ø 22)    316
  MECHANICAL SEAL (HS, HW, HSW and special version)    317
  COUPLING           318
  COUNTERFLANGE ZINCKED STEEL       319
  COUNTERFLANGE EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) DN100     320
- DIMENSIONS
  DIMENSIONS 3SF4-3LSF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160)      400
  DIMENSIONS 3SF4-3LSF4 (50,65-160/200)       401
  DIMENSIONS 3LSF4 (80-160)         402
  DIMENSIONS 3LSF4 (65-250,80)        403
  DIMENSIONS 3PF4-3LPF4 (32,40,50,65-125/160/200)     404
  DIMENSIONS 3LPF4 (65-250,80)        405
  PACKING AND WEIGHT 3SF4-3LSF4       406
  PACKING AND WEIGHT 3PF4-3LPF4       407
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
SPECIFICATIONS 50Hz
200
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
Pump sizes
Version 3SF4 3PF4 3LSF4 3LPF4
32-125 ■ ■ ● ●
32-160 ■ ■ ● ●
32-200 ■ ■ ● ●
40-125 ■ ■ ● ●
40-160 ■ ■ ● ●
40-200 ■ ■ ● ●
50-125 ■ ■ ● ●

Bracket  Cast iron - aluminium
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
TYPE KEY 50Hz
202
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
 TYPE KEY: SF4
- /
Q1AEGG
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEALS U3U3EGG
Q1Q1EGG
Q1U3EGG
U3CEGG
0,25
0.37R
0,37
0.55R
0,55
0,75
1.1R
1,1
MOTOR POWER 1.5R
1,5
2.2R
2,2
3,0
4R
4,0
5.5R
5,5
7,5
125
IMPELLER CODE 160
200
250
32
40
DISCHARGE SIZE 50
65
80
H
HS
MATERIAL OPTION HW
HSW
E
ES
4 POLES MOTOR
MODEL SERIES (AISI 304 VERSION) SF
MODEL SERIES (AISI 316 VERSION) LSF
3 SERIES
2,2 Q1AEGG3 SF 4 H 40 200
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
TYPE KEY 50Hz
203
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
TYPE KEY: PF4
- /
Q1AEGG
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEALS U3U3EGG
Q1Q1EGG
Q1U3EGG
U3CEGG
R
IMPELLER IDENTIFICATION L
*
125
IMPELLER CODE 160
200
250
32
40
DISCHARGE SIZE 50
65
80
H
HS
MATERIAL OPTION HW
HSW
E
ES
4 POLES MOTOR 4
2 AND 4 POLES *
MODEL SERIES (AISI 304 VERSION) PF
MODEL SERIES (AISI 316 VERSION) LPF
3 SERIES
N Q1AEGG3 PF 4 H 40 200
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
SELECTION CHART 50Hz
204
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
3 SERIES SF4 and PF4 version: 32, 40, 50
l/min 0 50 100 150 175 200 250 300 350 400 500 600 650
m3/h 0 3 6 9 10,5 12 15 18 21 24 30 36 39
3(.)SF4 32-125/0.25  3(.)PF4 32-125 0,25 0,33 5,7 5,5 4,7 3,5 2,8 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 32-160/0.37R  3(.)PF4 32-160/R 0,37 0,5 7,3 7 6,2 5 4,2 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 32-160/0.37  3(.)PF4 32-160 0,37 0,5 9 8,7 8,1 7 6,3 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 32-200/0.55R  3(.)PF4 32-200/R 0,55 0,75 10,8 10,3 9,2 7,3 6,2 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 32-200/0.55  3(.)PF4 32-200 0,55 0,75 12,5 12 11 9,2 8 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 32-200/0.75  3(.)PF4 32-200/L 0,75 1 17,5 17,1 16,1 14,3 13,2 - - - - - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-125/0.37R  3(.)PF4 40-125/R 0,37 0,5 5,1 - 4,8 4,5 4,3 4 3,4 2,6 1,8 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-125/0.37  3(.)PF4 40-125 0,37 0,5 6,5 - 6,3 6 5,8 5,5 4,9 4,2 3,4 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-160/0.55R  3(.)PF4 40-160/R 0,55 0,75 7,7 - 7,3 6,9 6,6 6,3 5,7 5 4,3 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-160/0.55  3(.)PF4 40-160 0,55 0,75 9,1 - 8,6 8,1 7,8 7,5 6,9 6,2 5,4 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-200/1.1R  3(.)PF4 40-200/R 1,1 1,5 11,6 - 11,2 10,8 10,5 10,1 9,4 8,6 7,8 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-200/1.1  3(.)PF4 40-200 1,1 1,5 13,6 - 13,2 12,7 12,4 12,1 11,4 10,6 9,6 - - - -
3(.)SF4 40-200/1.5  3(.)PF4 40-200/L 1,5 2 18 - 17,7 17,3 17,1 16,8 16,1 15,2 14,2 - - - -
3(.)SF4 50-125/0.55R  3(.)PF4 50-125/R 0,55 0,75 5,4 - - - - 5,2 5 4,7 4,4 4 3,2 2,3 -
3(.)SF4 50-125/0.55  3(.)PF4 50-125 0,55 0,75 6,4 - - - - 6,2 6 5,7 5,4 5 4,2 3,3 -
3(.)SF4 50-160/1.1R  3(.)PF4 50-160/R 1,1 1,5 8,2 - - - - 7,8 7,6 7,2 6,9 6,4 5,5 4,5 4
3(.)SF4 50-160/1.1  3(.)PF4 50-160 1,1 1,5 9,5 - - - - 9,1 8,9 8,6 8,3 7,9 7 6 5,5
3(.)SF4 50-200/1.5R  3(.)PF4 50-200/R 1,5 2 12,7 - - - - 12,1 11,8 11,4 11 10,5 9,3 8 7,2
3(.)SF4 50-200/1.5  3(.)PF4 50-200 1,5 2 14 - - - - 13,3 13 12,7 12,2 11,8 10,6 9,2 8,4
Q=Capacity
Pump type
Motor
H=Total manometric head in meters
kW HP
3 SERIES SF4 and PF4 version: 65, 80
l/min 0 300 350 500 600 800 950 1000 1050 1100 1200 1300 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
m³/h 0 18 21 30 36 48 57 60 63 66 72 78 84 96 108 120 132
 3(.)SF4  65-125/0.55  3(.)PF4 65-125/R 0,55 0,75 5,3 4,8 4,6 4 3,5 2,3 1,4  -  -  -  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-125/0.75  3(.)PF4 65-125 0,75 1 6,4 6 5,8 5,2 4,6 3,5 2,5 2,2  -  -  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-125/1.1  3(.)PF4 65-125/L 1,1 1,5 7,7 7,2 7 6,3 5,7 4,5 3,5 3,2 2,8  -  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-160/1.1  3(.)PF4 65-160/R 1,1 1,5 8,6  - 8,1 7,4 6,9 5,7 4,6 4,2 3,8  -  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-160/1.5  3(.)PF4 65-160 1,5 2 9,7  - 9,2 8,5 8 6,7 5,7 5,3 4,9 4,5  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-160/2.2  3(.)PF4 65-160/L 2,2 3 11,8  - 11,3 10,6 10,1 8,8 7,6 7,2 6,8 6,4 5,5 - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-200/2.2R  3(.)PF4 65-200/R 2,2 3 13  - 12,4 11,6 10,9 9,3 7,8 7,3 6,8  -  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-200/2.2  3(.)PF4 65-200 2,2 3 14,5  - 13,9 13 12,4 10,8 9,3 8,8 8,3 7,8  - - - - - - -
 3(.)SF4  65-200/3  3(.)PF4 65-200/L 3 4 16,3  - 15,8 15,1 14,4 12,9 11,6 11,1 10,6 10,1 9 - - - - - -
 3LSF4  65-250/4  3LPF4 65-250 4 5,5 18,8  -  - 18,1 17,6 16,1 14,7 14,2 13,7 13 11,6 9,8 - - - - -
 3LSF4  65-250/5.5  3LPF4 65-250/L 5,5 7,5 21,8  -  - 21,2 20,8 19,6 18,4 17,9 17,5 17 15,8 14,4 12,8 - - - -
 3LSF4  80-160/1.5  3LPF4 80-160/R 1,5 2 7,3 - - - 6,8 6,3 5,9 5,7 5,6 5,4 5 4,6 4,2 3,4 2,4 - -
 3LSF4  80-160/2.2R  3LPF4 80-160 2,2 3 8,6 - - - 8,1 7,8 7,4 7,3 7,1 7 6,7 6,4 6 5,2 4,2 3 -
 3LSF4  80-160/2.2  3LPF4 80-160/L 2,2 3 9,5 - - - 9,1 8,8 8,4 8,3 8,2 8 7,8 7,4 7,1 6,2 5,2 4,1 -
 3LSF4  80-200/3  3LPF4 80-200/R 3 4 12,4 - - - 12 11,5 10,9 10,7 10,4 10,2 9,7 9,2 8,6 7,3 5,9 4,2 -
 3LSF4  80-200/4R  3LPF4 80-200 4 5,5 14,8 - - - 14,4 13,9 13,4 13,2 12,9 12,7 12,2 11,7 11,2 10,1 8,8 7,2 5,6
 3LSF4  80-200/4  3LPF4 80-200/L 4 5,5 16 - - - 15,4 14,9 14,3 14,1 13,9 13,7 13,2 12,8 12,3 11,1 9,9 8,4 6,7
 3LSF4  80-250/5.5R  3LPF4 80-250/R 5,5 7,5 18,5 - - - 17,7 17 16,3 16 15,7 15,4 14,6 13,8 12,9 10,7 8,4 - -
 3LSF4  80-250/5.5  3LPF4 80-250 5,5 7,5 21,2 - - - 20,5 19,9 19,1 18,9 18,6 18,2 17,6 16,8 15,9 13,8 11,7 9,3 -
Pump type
Motor Q=Capacity
kW HP

PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz
215
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
3(.)SF4 50-160/1.1R  and 3(.)PF 50-160/R  (1.1kW) – impeller diameter = 154 mm
3(.)SF4 50-160/1.1  and 3(.)PF 50-160  (1.1kW) – impeller diameter = 166 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 1400 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz
216
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
3(.)SF4 50-200/1.5R  and 3(.)PF 50-200/R  (1.5kW)  – impeller diameter = 191 mm
3(.)SF4 50-200/1.5  and 3(.)PF 50-200  (1.5kW)  – impeller diameter = 200 mm
3(.)SF4 50-200/2.2  and 3(.)PF 50-200/L  (2.2kW)  – impeller diameter = 224 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 1400 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz

222
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
3LSF4 80-200/3  and 3LPF 80-200/R (3.0kW) – impeller diameter = 196 mm
3LSF4 80-200/4R  and 3LPF 80-200   (4.0kW) – impeller diameter = 211 mm
3LSF4 80-200/4  and 3LPF 80-200/L  (4.0kW) – impeller diameter = 219 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 1400 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
 3LSF4 80-250/5.5R and 3LPF4 80-250/R (5.5kW) – impeller diameter = 230 mm
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
PERFORMANCE CURVE  50Hz
223
  EBARA PUMPS EUROPE S.p.A.
Rev. K
3LSF4 80-250/5.5 and 3LPF4 80-250  (5.5kW) – impeller diameter = 246 mm
3LSF4 80-250/7.5 and 3LPF4 80-250/L  (7.5kW) – impeller diameter = 263 mm
Rotation speed ≈ 1400 min-1
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 3 series F4 version
CONSTRUCTIONS  50Hz